
HANSRAJ COLLEGE 
(University of Delhi) 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

 

F. No.: HRC/Build./Tender/2019-20/08                                                             Date: 04/11/2018 

 
The undersigned invites online tender for annual rate contact from bonafide and experienced 

Firm/Company/Dealer of financial standing for the work of-  

 

ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR RUNNING A FOOD KIOSK AT 

HANSRAJ COLLEGE  
 

Tender Fee Rs. 500/- 

EMD   Rs. 10,000/- 

Date of Issue/Publishing of Tender  

Date and Time as on CPP Portal Document Download/Sale Start Date 

Document Download/Sale End Date 

Last Date and Time for Uploading of Bids  

Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bids 

Contact No. Ph.: 91-011-27667747  

 

The tender and other details are available on Hansraj college website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in 

& central public procurement portal (cppp) website: http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. The 

interested Agency/Dealer/firm of repute may download the tender document from above cppp 

websites and upload the same after completing in all respect in the portal as per guidelines 

mentioned in the portal by or before the due date & time. 

 

Tender Documents may be downloaded from Central Public Procurement Portal 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Aspiring Bidders who have not enrolled / registered in e-

procurement should enroll / register before participating through the website: 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app . The portal enrolment is free of cost. Bidders are advised to 

go through instructions provided at ‘Instructions for online Bid Submission’. 
 
No manual bids will be accepted. All quotation (both Technical and Financial should be 

submitted through E-procurement portal). 

 

Tenderer who has downloaded the tender from the Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) 

website: https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and Hansraj College website 

www.hansrajcollege.ac.in shall not tamper/modify the tender form including downloaded 

price bid template in any manner. In case if the same is found to be tempered/ modified in any 

manner, tender will be completely rejected and EMD/Bid Security would be forfeited and 

tenderer is liable to be banned from doing business with Hansraj College 

http://www.hansrajcollege.ac.in/


F. No.: HRC/Build./Tender/2019-20/08                                                             Date: 04/11/2018 
 

  

Intending tenderers are advised to visit again CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

and Hansraj College website www.hansrajcollege.ac.in at least 3 days prior to closing date of 

submission of tender for any corrigendum / addendum/ amendment. 

 

Tenderers can access tender documents on the website (For searching in the NIC site, kindly go 

to Tender Search option and type ‘Hansraj College’. Thereafter, Click on “GO” button to view 

all Hansraj College tenders). Select the appropriate tender, fill them with all relevant 

information, and submit the complete tender document online on the website 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app as per the schedule given below. 

 
 

 

 

 

         

      -Sd- 

        Dr. Rama 

        Principal  

 

   

 


